February 29, 2008   November 30, 2007
   $   %   $   %
Loans over 30 days delinquent   $ 763,511  3.63% $  678,963  3.26%
Loans over 90 days delinquent and accruing interest   $ 335,246  1.59% $ 271,227  1.30%
Loans not accruing interest   $ 109,746  0.52% $ 102,286  0.49%

The delinquency rates of loans over 30 days delinquent and loans over 90 days delinquent and accruing interest increased 37
basis points and 29 basis points, respectively, at February 29, 2008 as compared to November 30, 2007. This increase in both
measures reflected a weaker economic environment and the U.S. housing and mortgage issues.

Loan receivables are placed on non-accrual status upon receipt of notification of the bankruptcy or death of a cardmember and
as part of certain collection management processes. Loan receivables not accruing interest at February 29, 2008 increased 3 basis
points to 0.52% as compared to November 30, 2007 as a result of an increase in bankruptcy notifications.

Other Income
The principal component of other income is securitization income. The following table presents the components of other income

for the periods presented (dollars in thousands):

   For the Three Months Ended

2008 vs. 2007
increase

(decrease)

February 29,

2008
February 28,

2007   $   %
Securitization income   $  713,497  $  508,300  $ 205,197  40%
Loan fee income   88,258   89,041   (783) (1%)
Discount and interchange revenue(1)   51,896   79,581   (27,685) (35%)
Insurance   47,769   43,963   3,806  9%
Merchant fees   18,844   25,326   (6,482) (26%)
Transaction processing revenue   25,954   24,510   1,444  6%
Other income   29,326   19,628   9,698  49%

Total other income   $ 975,544  $ 790,349  $ 185,195  23%

(1) Net of rewards, including Cashback Bonus rewards, of $183.3 million and $187.1 million for the three months ended February 29, 2008 and February 28, 2007, respectively.

Total other income increased $185.2 million, or 23%, for the three months ended February 29, 2008 as compared to the three
months ended February 28, 2007, primarily related to higher securitization income and other income, partially offset by lower
discount and interchange revenue.

For securitization transactions completed on or after November 3, 2004, in accordance with governing securitization documents,